The Dispute Resolution Authority

Order No. 2 of 2017

In Respect of the DIFC Wills and Probate Registry and the DIFC Wills and Probate Registry Rules

I, Dr. Michael Hwang SC, Head of the DRA

In exercise of the powers conferred on my by Article (8) (5) (b) of Dubai Law (7) of 2014 establishing ancillary tribunals and establishments of the Dispute Resolution Authority;

and after having reviewed:

- A. The Dubai Law (7) of 2014 Article (8) (1) (c) in respect of the Dispute Resolution Authority;
- B. The Dubai Law (7) of 2014 Article (3) in respect of the duties and powers of the Dispute Resolution Authority;

make the following Orders:

- 1. The DIFC Wills and Probate Registry shall be renamed as the DIFC Wills Service.
- 2. The DIFC Wills and Probate Registry Rules shall have effect in the Wills Registry for Non-Muslims at the DIFC Courts, shall continue to have effect in the DIFC Wills Service and in relation to all proceedings in the Court of First Instance and the Court of Appeal of the DIFC Courts, and shall be read in conjunction with Part 55 of the Rules of the DIFC Courts.

Dated this 28th day of November 2017

Dr. Michael Hwang SC

Head of the DIFC Dispute Resolution Authority